small note to let everyone know that we successfully managed to raise the 

following total donations and to thank everyone for their very kind support 

(whether financial or items for sale) by everyone who helped or attended the 

following: 

*   Children in Need 2018:       £335 (three hundred and thirty-five pounds only) 

*   Comic Relief 2019:             £250 (two hundred and fifty pounds only) 

Our next event will be “Children in Need” sometime in November 2019, and we 

look forward to receiving your support again.  

Sally Stracey sails for MacMillan Cancer Support